

SPL(P)-12/18

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 77

23.11.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

Out of 3 accused persons on CB accused Sahajan Mondal is present by filing hazira, accused Susmita Sardar is absent without step and no ER of WA is received in respect of accused Chhoton Seikh @ Rupchand Seikh.

I am under order of transfer. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 15.05.2024 for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

Surety is directed to produce the accused Susmita Sardar on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)  
Bongaon