

SPL(P)-12/18  
Present-Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 79  
06.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

Out of 3 accused persons on CB accused Sahajan Mondal is present by filing hazira, accused Susmita Sardar is absent without step and no ER of WA is received in respect of accused Chhoton Seikh @ Rupchand Seikh.

It appears from the record that the accused Susmita Sardar did not turn up several occasions. The conduct of the accused is not satisfactory moreover surety has failed to produce the accused. There is no alternate left other than issuing warrant of arrest.

Bail bond is hereby forfeited.

Issue warrant of arrest against the accused Susmita Sardar and start proceedings against the surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

Fix 06.12.2024 for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order along with original bail bond be sent to Ld ACJM, Bongaon for information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)  
Bongaon