

SPL(P)-12/18  
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 82  
21.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

Out of 3 accused persons on CB, 2 accused persons on CB, accused Susmita Sardar is present by filing hazira and accused Sahajahan mondal is absent by petition praying for time due to serious illness.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No ER of WPA is received in respect of accused Chhoton Seikh @ Rupchand Seikh.

It is found from the record that proclamation and order of attachment were not issued.

Issue the same.

Fix 20.02.2025 for appearance of accused persons and ER of WPA.

Surety to produce the accused Sahajahan mondal on the date.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO),  
Bongaon