

SPL(P)-12/18
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 84
19.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

Out of 3 accused persons, 2 accused persons on CB, accused Sahajahan Mondal and Susmita Sardar are present by filing haziras.

No ER of WPA is received in respect of accused Chhoton Seikh @ Rupchand Seikh.

It is found from the record that proclamation and order of attachment were issued vide P-23 dated 22.01.2025 against accused Chhoton Seikh @ Rupchand Seikh.

In the above circumstances, the OC Chapra PS is further requested to take personal initiation for execution of WA & PA.

Fix 21.04.2025 for appearance of accused persons and ER of WPA.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC Chapra PS through SP, Bongaon PD for information and taking necessary action.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IC Baranagar PS under Barrackpore PC through SP, Bongaon PD for information and taking necessary action due to the present address of accused Chhoton Seikh @ Rupchand Seikh was noted in CS as House of Pintu Das S/O Sushil Das of 268/B, Niranjana Sen Nagar, Dakhalipara, PS- Baranagar.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon