

SPL(P)-12/18
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

Order No 85
21.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

A prayer is received from Baranagar PS for issuing fresh warrant of arrest against accused Chhoton Seikh @ Rupchand Seikh.

Perused the prayer. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fresh WA be issued at once against accused Chhoton Seikh @ Rupchand Seikh as prayed for.

No report is received from OC Chapra PS.

IC Baranagar PS is requested to coordinate with the OC Chapra PS for execution of warrant of arrest.

As per resolution of Joint Bar Association, Bongaon the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 04.07.2025 for appearance of accused persons and ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC Baranagar PS for information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon