

SPL(P)-12/18
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

Order No 89
04.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

All the 3 accused persons on CB are present by filing haziras.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

Ld Advocates defence and prosecution submit that they are not ready with the case the record.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 06.08.2025 for appearance of accused persons and examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon